# OP \$40.00 86248649

ETAS ID: TM489675

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Image First Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists, LLC	
Street Address:	900 E. Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86248649	IMAGEFIRST MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5337

Email: casey@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141283-00103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Casey Spaniel
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Casey Spaniel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Image First Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Image First Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0751

900465849

source=Image First Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of September 11, 2018, between Image First Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of Woodlands Centre, 900 E 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue #300 King of Prussia, PA 19406 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 900 E. Ave Suite 300 King of Prussia, PA 19406 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the registered trademark listed in <u>Appendix A</u>, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark (the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark.

141283.00103/111908741v.2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives.

Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists, LLC

Bv:

Name: Jeff Berstein

Title: President

Image First Services, LLC

Bv:

Name: Jeff Berstein

Title: Manager

# APPENDIX A

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Registration Date	
IMAGEFIRST MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES®	USA	86248649	January 6, 2015	

141283.00103/111908741v.2

**RECORDED: 09/12/2018**